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FALL SEMESTER
Enrollment Summary

H  E  A  D  C  O  U  N  T F  T  E
  Term Total Undergrad Grad On-Campus Off-Campus Undergrad Grad Total

  Fall 2014 3,482 2,972 510 2,866 616 2,687 228 2,915

  Fall 2015 3,453 2,920 533 2,818 635 2,623 232 2,855

  Fall 2016 3,361 2,836 525 2,647 714 2,500 240 2,740

  Fall 2017 3,306 2,765 541 2,568 738 2,435 241 2,676

  Fall 2018 3,633 2,975 658 2,692 941 2,589 297 2,886

  Fall 2019 3,890 3,148 742 2,713 1,177 2,709 338 3,047

  Fall 2020 4,202 3,440 762 2,821 1,381 2,905 338 3,243

  Fall 2021 4,580 3,766 814 2,799 1,781 2,989 353 3,342

  Fall 2022 4,773 3,860 913 2,813 1,960 3,051 375 3,426

  Fall 2023 4,807 3,934 873 2,742 2,065 3,072 356 3,428

NOTE: Beginning with Fall 2018, data is reported as of the IPEDS-October 15 Snapshot date. Prior to Fall 2018, data was end-of-term.
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FALL ENROLLMENT BY CLASS

HEADCOUNT
Year Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Grad/Post-bacc* Total
2013 945 585 611 786 586 3,513
2014 987 569 608 749 569 3,482
2015 971 608 604 690 580 3,453
2016 959 530 627 674 571 3,361
2017 939 515 603 667 582 3,306
2018 1,120 570 579 654 710 3,633
2019 1,192 631 650 623 794 3,890
2020 1,354 691 676 675 806 4,202
2021 1,618 702 725 697 838 4,580
2022 1,738 615 718 766 936 4,773
2022 1,738 615 718 766 936 4,773
2023 1,777 697 617 822 894 4,807

FTE
Year Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Grad/Post-bacc* Total
2013 839 565 571 716 260 2,951
2014 870 538 571 675 261 2,915
2015 832 575 571 620 257 2,855
2016 778 504 589 608 261 2,740
2017 788 480 554 597 257 2,676
2018 923 539 527 579 318 2,886
2019 936 590 605 557 359 3,047
2020 1,016 659 623 592 353 3,243
2021 1,045 658 663 611 365 3,342
2022 1,119 588 667 668 384 3,426
2023 1,105 665 574 720 364 3,428

*"Grad/Post-bacc" includes all post-baccalaureates regardless of Undergraduate/Graduate classification.
NOTE : Beginning with Fall 2018, data is reported as of the IPEDS-October 15 Snapshot date. 
Prior to Fall 2018, data was end-of-term.



FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME
FALL UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT

Year Full-Time Part-Time Total
2013 2,736 257 2,993
2014 2,690 282 2,972
2015 2,613 307 2,920
2016 2,456 380 2,836
2017 2,403 362 2,765
2018 2,572 403 2,975
2019 2,635 513 3,148
2020 2,822 618 3,440
2021 2,814 952 3,766
2022 2,857 1,003 3,860
2023 2,835 1,099 3,934

NOTE : Beginning with Fall 2018, data is reported as of the 
IPEDS-October 15 Snapshot date. Prior to Fall 2018, data 
was end-of-term.



DORM OCCUPANCY

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
Anderson 147 135 141 148 108 134 119 120 131 128 146
Berry 267 274 248 278 108 180 233 263 265 269 238
Bowen 335 356 322 0 373 379 364 379 388 378 367
Morey 190 187 182 196 86 147 153 174 195 188 188
Neihardt 147 137 135 140 151 144 141 146 139 139 140
Pile 125 128 132 136 133 125 126 130 126 129 129
Terrace 122 118 122 116 97 97 113 130 129 127 134
Total 1,333 1,335 1,282 1,014 1,056 1,206 1,249 1,342 1,373 1,358 1,342



WAYNE STATE COLLEGE
PERCENTAGE OF FALL 2023 FULL-TIME  STUDENTS

BY GENDER AND ETHNICITY 
(Includes Graduate And Undergraduate Students)

MALES 42%
FEMALES 58%

ALL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
U.S. Nonresident 4.85%
Hispanic/Latino 9.23%
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.66%
Asian 0.83%
Black or African American 2.82%
Native Haw./Other Pac. Islander 0.03%
White 78.09%
Two or More Races 2.76%
Race/ethnicity Unknown 0.73%

100%

Source:  IPEDS Fall 2023 Enrollment

PELL GRANT RECIPIENT PERCENTAGES

All Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduates:  34%
Full-time, First-time Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduates:  37%

Source:  IPEDS 2023-2024 Student Financial Aid Survey (Fall 2022 Student Groups)



WAYNE STATE COLLEGE
2013-2023 Degrees Awarded

First Majors Only

Year Master's Ed. Specialist Undergraduate
Total All 
Degrees

2013-14 144 13 573 730

2014-15 135 13 576 724

2015-16 176 15 541 732

2016-17 131 9 578 718

2017-18 183 10 544 737

2018-19 158 13 521 692

2019-20 220 26 531 777

2020-21 231 12 598 841

2021-22 282 15 566 863

2022-23 271 14 619 904



Summary of Undergraduate Degrees Awarded
December 2022 through August 2023

1st 2nd
Major Major Total

Applied Human & Sport Physiology 11 11
Art 14 14
Business 115 31 146
Chemistry 21 2 23
Communication Studies 10 10
Computer Information Systems 11 6 17
Computer Science 11 11
Criminal Justice 73 5 78
Early Childhood 10 10
Early Childhood Education 3 1 4
Elementary Education 69 3 72
English 17 17
Exercise Science 11 11
Family & Consumer Sciences 15 1 16
Geography 1 1
Health & PE 13 13
History 1 1 2
Human Services 27 27
Industrial Technology 29 13 42
Interdisciplinary Studies 11 11
Life Sciences 38 38
Mass Communication 7 7
Mathematics 6 6
Middle Level Education 7 2 9
Music 11 1 12
Political Science 3 2 5
Psychology 15 3 18
Science Education 7 7
Social Sciences 4 4
Sociology 3 2 5
Spanish 4 6 10
Special Education 9 18 27
Sport Management 15 15
Technology 17 17
TOTAL 619 97 716



CAREER SERVICES GRADUATE SURVEY
Employment Summary for Students Receiving

Bachelor’s Degrees from 
December 2021 Through August 2022

Total Number of Graduates 566
Total Number Responding 480 85%

Responses by Specific Employment Questions:
Employed in Related Field 357 74%
Employed in Other Fields 48 10%
Enrolled in Graduate School/Continuing Education 64 * 13%
Unemployed/No Data Provided 11 2%

Total 480

Number Responding by Ethnicity:
American Indian or Alaska Native 4
Asian/Native Haw./Other Pacific Islander 5
Black/African American 18
Hispanic/Latino 38
White 396
Two or More Races 18
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 1

Total 480

Number Responding by Gender:
Male 198
Female 282

Total 480

*Fifteen additional students reported as "Employed" also indicated continuing education enrollment.
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